STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of the Annexation of Certain Land to the City of La Crescent from La Crescent Township (A-7909)

ORDER APPROVING ANNEXATION ORDINANCE

On October 27, 2014, the City of La Crescent (City) adopted Ordinance Number 489 (Ordinance) which approved the Jansky Petition for Annexation to annex certain real property (Property) legally described as follows:

Lot Five, Block Two, Crescent Valley First Addition, Houston County, Minnesota.

Based upon a review of the Ordinance, the Chief Administrative Law Judge makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.033, the Ordinance is deemed adequate in all legal respects and properly supports this Order.
- 2. Pursuant to the terms of the Ordinance and this Order, the Property is annexed to the City of La Crescent.
- 3. As allowed by Minn. Stat. § 414.036, the City will reimburse La Crescent Township (Township) for all or part of the Property annexed at the rate of \$640.56 each year for two years. There are no special assessments or debt incurred by the Township on the subject property for which reimbursement is required.

Dated: November 7, 2014

TAMMY L. PUST

Chief Administrative Law Judge